mstratton LAOO

Trey Grayson, Secretary of State

Received and Filed: 1/18/2011 12:22 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF DARK HORSE VINTAGE, LLC

The undersigned organizer, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Kentucky Limited Liability Company Act, hereby states the following:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Dark Horse Vintage, LLC.

ARTICLE II: REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The name and address of the registered agent are:

John R. Rhorer, Jr. 250 West Main Street Suite 1400 Lexington, KY 40507.

ARTICLE III: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The address of the initial principal office of the limited liability company is:

409 North Limestone Lexington, KY 40508.

ARTICLE IV: MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one or more managers pursuant to a written Operating Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed these Articles of Organization this 18° day of January, 2011.

Whitney S. Rhorer, Organizer